OP \$165.00 77416167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGILITY CAPITAL II, LLC		04/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUNERA LIGHTING, INC.
Street Address:	1615 Wyatt Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77416167	LUNERA
Serial Number:	77579349	LIFE IN A NEW LIGHT
Serial Number:	77579352	LUNERA LIGHTING
Registration Number:	3745418	LUNERA
Registration Number:	4271698	THE BRILLANCE OF NATURAL LIGHT
Registration Number:	3891094	L LUNERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506483802

Email: patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lunera - IP Release (Agility) - executed#page1.tif

source=Lunera - IP Release (Agility) - executed#page2.tif

source=Lunera - IP Release (Agility) - executed#page3.tif

source=Lunera - IP Release (Agility) - executed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April (2) 2017, by Agility Capital II, LLC ("Lender"), in favor of Lunera Lighting, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business located at 1615 Wyatt Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054.

Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property, including without limitation, the copyrights, patents and trademark items listed on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C, respectively.

WHEREAS Borrower has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that the Security Agreement is terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Agility Capital II, LLC

Million Marie Marie

Nome TANIEL CORPY

Title: MANAOWO MEMBER

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Registration Registration
Title Number Date

None.

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2012 at Reel Number 028701 and Frame Number 0838.

	Patent /	Issue /
Description	Application	Application
	Number	Date
Semi-Direct Solid State Lighting Fixture and Distribution	12576008	October 8, 2009
Troffer-style light fixture with cross-lighting	8,740,410	June 3, 2014
Optimized Spatial Power Distribution for Solid State Light Fixtures	12572587	October 2, 2009
Extruded wide angle lens for use with a LED light source	8,602,604	December 10, 2013
High Efficiency Edge-Lit Light Fixture	12973678	December 20, 2010
Off-axis illumination LED luminaire	9,103,953	August 11, 2015
Extrusion for a flat panel LED fixture	7,914,193	March 29, 2011
LED light fixture	7,918,598	April 5, 2011
LED module	D616,383	May 25, 2010
LED module	D623,149	September 7, 2010
Extrusion for a flat panel LED fixture	D648,062	November 1, 2011
Mounting plate for a solid state lighting fixture	D598,604	August 5, 2008
LED light fixture	7,766,536	August 3, 2010
Accessory holder for a solid state lighting fixture	D604,894	November 24, 2009
LED module	D619,109	July 6, 2010
Electric door for LED panel fixture	D634,058	March 8, 2011
Extrusion for a flat panel LED fixture	D634,063	March 8, 2011

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2012 at Reel Number 4834 and Frame Number 0405.

Description	Serial <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Filed Date
LUNERA	77416167		March 7, 2008
LIFE IN A NEW LIGHT	77579349		September 26, 2008
LUNERA LIGHTING	77579352		September 26, 2008
LUNERA	77978501	3745418	February 2, 2010
THE BRILLANCE OF NATURAL LIGHT	85627340	4271698	January 8, 2013
LLUNERA	77819487	3891094	December 14, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 04/28/2017